
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8025
 
 mx: 9659
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1248
 
 mx: 1287
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 4.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12627
 
 mx: 17327
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 33.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8025
 
 mx: 9659
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 72.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1248
 
 mx: 1287
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12627
 
 mx: 17327
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 140.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4229
 
 mx: 3549
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -696
 
 mx: 515
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8964
 
 mx: 9360
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 87.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 120/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:50 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3939
 
 mx: 2445
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -750
 
 mx: 855
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8678
 
 mx: 5644
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 84.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1277
 
 mx: 1712
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -492
 
 mx: 323
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 6.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5303
 
 mx: 3467
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 51.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2048
 
 mx: 1082
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -288
 
 mx: 359
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 6.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5020
 
 mx: 3342
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 50.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:53 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1142
 
 mx: 914
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 19.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -410
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 7.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4675
 
 mx: 4375
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 63.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3321
 
 mx: 3008
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 6.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2213
 
 mx: 4399
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 46.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:55 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -745
 
 mx: 959
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -324
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 5.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4270
 
 mx: 2566
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 46.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -981
 
 mx: 791
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -297
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4147
 
 mx: 2528
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 38.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000.  Part 63/147
 

 Processed Tue May 10 11:16:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160424_115055__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-24T11:50:56.733.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -57
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -33
 
 mx: 3
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 84
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 25.2


